VWia/ &ld Vi AW T IR0

o Returt To7
LEXIS D ts DD20249553
G sy oHan249sas
;ﬁi%:o(mlzl)'zoﬁggg 2002-03-0% 1:_ ..-_lé 10
Cook County Recorder 4i.50
T —
(FM N)- ("CHI" M
Debtor; | AWRENCE J. MANSFIELD
turis. Recorder of Deeds, Cook County, IL

- ey 4 m ey

This THIRD LOAN MODIFICATION A:It—ﬁ' [ENT, AMENDMENT TC

NOTE, MORTGAGE, AND OTHER LOAN BGCUMENT g ¢hie {"Modification Agreement”)
i wnisrad int0 88 afihe noth dav oﬁﬁnhﬂmﬁr 20072 by and among 'BU“.,DERS BANK an [ilinois

A wiinwy FR S L dat B ]

banking corporation 77 onder” ), COLE TAYLOR BANK, not personany, put smcly as Trusice
Under Trust Agreemeit darzd October 12, 201 and known as Trusi Nu. 00-8702 {the "Trustcc”)

and LAWRENCE J. MANSTTELD and DEBBIE PINES MANSFIELD, (the "Beneficiary”)
(Trustee and Bencficiary shall be collectively referred io here eim a5 "Borrswer").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Reneficiary isip«sole beneficiary of that certain land trust known as
Trust No. 00-8702 (the “Trust”) pursuant to that ccitain Trust Agreemen daied October 12, 2000

I-
Wll..u .l..luaw»

WHEREAS, the Trust hoids legal title tu ¢ real property commonly known as
545 Wagt pldine Unit E, Chicago, Illinois as more fully Gercribed on Exhibit A attached hereto

——mpy

and made a part hereof (the “Property"),

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Loau Agreement dated March

7,2001 (the “Loan Agreement”) by and berween Lender and Bomrowcr, Leader agreed to make
3 ey ..1...&; loan (the qu'mlumn Loan®) to Trustee and Reneficiary in the maximum nnncmal

amount of $3,000,000.00, subject to certain limits on availability of loan proceess, secured in pari
by a morigage vu tiie Froperty;

WHEREAS, to evidence the Revoiving Loan, Trusiee and Beneficiary cxecuted
;‘h_...."" tivered 1o Lander u.hnt\.&':a Y Qnm"-or' ‘Dnunhnnn Demand anP dated March 7 2“” in the

TAwAR T wa Ll LS

maximum prmcxpal amount of $3,000,000.00 and whlch shall be hereinafter referred to as the
"Revoiving Note”;

This instrument prepared by (and return afler recording to):
Robert W, Glaptz, Beq.
SHAW GUSSIS DOMANSKIS FISHMAN GLANTZ & WOLFSON, LLC
1144 West Pulton Strest, Suite 300

Chicago, Hlinois 60607

» A AARA TR
AVAIDILULT ., TR X A




D2/728702 10143 FAA

P VP WL e

20249653
WHEREAS, Lender agreed io make & loan (the “Grosaview can”)t0 2453 North
Greenview, 1.1.C. (“Greepview”) in the original principal amount of $3,500,000.00, which
Greenview Loan is evidenced by a Secured Note dated December 28, 2001 [roim GIeSaview Wikl
spaii e iercimaier seferred & a8 the "Greenview Note";
WHEREAS, Beneficiary execuied and deiivered to Lender 2 certain Guaranty and
Subardination Aereement dated December 28. 2001 (the “Greenview Guaranty”), pursuant to

W W e e e R e e L

which, among other things, Beneficiary unconditionally guaranteed the amounts due under ihe
jreenvicw INvi€,

YVHEREAS, payment of the Revoiving Note is secured Uy, among oiber tiings,

a certain Mortgage, Security Agreement Financing Statement by the Trustee and Beneiiciary,
recorded arzinet the Pranerty on March 14, 2001 hy the Cook County

A_._ 3 wE__ 1M
Q@O wigivll 7, &£V /4 1AL UL apgtaaacs pups,

Recorder of Deeds as Document Number 0010201682 (the "Mortgage");

WHEREAS,. on or about March 20, 2001, Borrower and Lender entered into that
certain Loan Modification Agrer=ent and Amendment to Note and Mortgage and Other Loan

Documenis (ibe “Firsi Loan Modification Agreement”), purenant to among other things, it was
agreed that the Maximum Principal Arount (as defined in the Loan Agreement and Revolving
Note) would at no time exceed TWO Mi”.LION FOUK HUNDKED FIVE THOUSAND AND
00/100 NOTLT.ARS ($2.405.000.00).

e s 8 T I S I YA L I 1
WHEREAD, Ul U a00ii DECEIve] £, auvi, SO0 wes and 1 ender entared mnto

that certain Second Loan Modification Agreement zad Amendment to Note and Mortgage and
Other Loan Documents (the “Second Loan Modification .4 zrecment”), pursuamt to among oter

things, it wras agreed that the Mavimmm Principal Amoint {2: Jefined in the Loan Agreement and:

Revolving Note) would at po time exceed ~ ONE MILLIOM FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS {$1,539,500.197.

[the Loan Agrcement, Revolving Note, Mortgage, First Loan Modifica‘io1 Agreement, Second
Loan Modification Agrecment, this Modification Agreement and any and all other documents

evidencing and/or securing the Revolving Loan shall be referred to herein ai the * Loan
Documents”. ]

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Lender extend the Maturity Itz until

February 28, 2005,

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to extend the Maturity Date upon ibw ieiis &id
comditione hereinafter set forth.

------ YT TR Lo e d 1 mnanidanntinn Lo L1
NUW, 1 ILLOAUGE URE, 1U1 a0 Wit ations of the covenant and ?.g.ﬂ.‘-._e‘_‘tﬂ

hereinafter set forth, and also in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good
and valuable consideration ir hand paid to Lender by Borrower, the parties Dereio agree as

£nllnvres
aniaand v w e

ADD32029. WFD =

- s




UNOFFICIAL CO#d24ves3

atoen mad ¥nen Acrepment. The Note and Loan
Ww

el Al
-i- A swnorseSregTis 000 l.I.ll: iw

CRAARARNARAS T e e = ——
Agreement are herehy amended to provide that:

FEAY ihe definition af "\_l-m“m Data" ghatl be amended to be the earlier of
8] and

demandmadebyLendcrorFebmaryzs, Z003; and

My  The fioor of the Interest Rate (the Jowest interest rate the Note shall accrue)
\ shall be reduced from Ten amd Omc- Ha'fl’mm*”ﬂ'i%ltowmerctwn

~ 3ot i RAavinana and nitner manw n"MaW”"y Date

M-WW

oftheLoanshauheamendedtooetnewucrofdcmnde'hVLen_r_lerorreomarym. 23,

3. Contingent Incresse in o _Princlpal_agoant.

T E L S tha Qegvﬂrl T nn
Notwithstanding anymug sontained o ihe Firet i oan Modification Agicemint ot Wl
Madification A oreement a'd provided that no Default (as defined in the Loan Agreement) has

oceurred:
@ uponpaymcntmnllofallamountsduepumuaottotnatccnammanwz.‘:

e e e e s i E e o ¢ (09,60,
N. Bisiop, L.i./C. b the 91".,.'""..?.! nrincmil aifiouiin vL 91, rvY,

evidenced by that cecteir Secured Demand Note dated March 20, 2001, the

aben T mmes A necoment nnd
Maximum Principal Amount (as defined in iie LGAR Agrocineis =2~
n;‘_-,'-'-“;"“-m Wole) snall IMT6asE o < by mVE HUPIDI!.ED W Fl‘fl?

THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($595,000.00); and

) upon nayment in full of all amoun’s une pursuant to that certain loan t(:

2453 North Greenview, L.L.C. in"ine ongmal pl’lIlClpal amouni of

$3,500,555.55, evidonund by a Secured Note 8s%ed December 28, 2001, the
Maximnm Principal Amount (as defined 0 e Loan Agreement and
Revolving Note) shail increase by EiGHRT BT BUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE
THOTIGANTY AND NO/I DOLT T.ARS ($875.000.09),

ry ModiTic -!‘!.!!.!_W"E"-‘!!E“!!“! ne Foa  Borrower .mnuuwidukvl $'45t &b Wﬁ&:

ennsideration for Lender amending the maturity date of the Loan, s provided in this ’mdiﬁcation
_ e s NN "'1\ om cf!!tup'

Agreemem the Note shall accrue a fee payabie to Lender in the amouni oi $3U,(A%.¢

BEL ekl mn B vy ren®

ar.
uau: U.l uua VAL IWGAIVES £ Lfs wwaiioais-

5 s of Borrowerx BOmower Seredy represenis in and covenanis will
L ender that

PR Bssteo Fodo basant tha T mam “nmvm.ﬂin ne amanded hmhv are in fll“ fﬂm

\ay AL LG iRl Bivh Wiy SOTR £ ecidd

and effect, and Borrower is not in default in the paymem of any sums,
charges or obligations undcr ilié LOAS LocRments of in inc paymweni ox
nerformance of any covepants, agreements or conditions of Borrower

AOD32029.WPD

[ Ve "o o
—— SRS, SRR, e L PR L AL WL S PALSY GRS *




Wil Ml W AW TY /MR R TR T A

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(h) At the date hereof, Borrower has no right or claim of set-off, chscount
deduction, defense or counterclaim which couid be assefica in any acton
bf':"ﬁg.‘.‘.‘ to enfarce the [ ogn Documents;

Ahosrvanes of anu nf ite

(C} Lender is noi In Geiauii in iie psuusum:.m Of CUSSTVARED O any o
covenants, agreements and obligations under the Loan Documents;

T i SatiomT M',M nr ﬂrnﬂﬂﬂ!‘lﬂgﬂ {lﬂf“["d"ﬂg. W"hn“' 'Iﬂ'“tatlon,

o N
wy AINeTY ary au QWAAALS, DWAWS WL prRireAse ahswarataiis L ATALY

proceedings before any court, arbitrator or govermnental authority or
agency) pending or threatened againsi Bofrower {or to the knowicdge of
Borrower any basis for amy such action, suit or proceedingj, winucit i

adversely determined, might individually, or in the aggregate, materiaily
.,overseiy.

i) impair the ability of Borrower to pay or perform jts obligations
inder-the Loan Documents; or

i)  affect the assets pledged as collateral under the Loan Documents;

{e)  There is no presently Znown fact which affects, or may affect in the future
(so far as the undersigrod can foresee), materially and adversely the

AY mp mall Y O + 1 v narfnrm
comtition (fnunvial of othes> 6 Bosrowsr to pay or perform ite obligations

under the Loan Documents; ard

4 Naither the [ oan Documents nor anv other document or written materials
delivered or made, and any other commuaicationt made, to Lender or any

stmtrmm itk o emntarinl

empioyee of ageni of Lender coniams ady 7#Ius sialement of 2 maieTil
fact or fails to state a material fact necessary inoricr to make any statement
contained therein not misleading in light of the circumstances in which such

ctatrrond -"nn mqun
- .

Prre—te P e

6. No Waiver. Noiwitisuanding anyiiing comaintd i this Modification
Agreement to the contrary or any prior act of Lender or any procedure established by 11 der with

regard to the Loan, Borrower acknowledges and agrees that Lender has not heretofore wiuv.d any

Ul l.l-& ‘“.5’_“3 T IGMC'S m: :ha 1‘35:" n’!numnﬂl’n nor "VJQ T Pl‘lr‘P‘l‘ lVﬂ!VPd SITIV ﬂf '.hﬁ d]mes or

obligations of Borrower thereunder. No waiver by Lender of any covenant or condition under the
Loan Documents shall be deemed a waiver of any subsequent breach of i suite vr any GUEE
sovemant ar condition. Na covenant, term or condition of the Loan Documents shall be deemed
waived by Lender unless waived in writing.

7. Miscellaneous.

(a3 Time is of the essence with respect to the payment, performance and
observance of each and every covenamt, agreement, condition,

AL wyL

e B B T T L B O R e Y e T T L R y —

— - -




02/28/02 10:44 FAL

e —

UNOFFICIAL COPY

—m-mnﬂtq‘hr\g wan‘an[v and uougauuu U1 pULlUY

AR A e

C
DNocuments.

" T'm'z VMiodification A Eluusuuﬂt maybe he pvpmltpﬂ intwo Qr more Cﬂuntcmarm

each of which shall be deemed an origmai and ik ot £ which, taken tosether,
shaii constitutc and be taken as one and the same instrument.

o~
T

(¢)  None of the covenants, lerms Of conditions of this Modification Agreement

shall in any manner be aiiered, waived, moditics, changed of abandﬂm

except by wmten instrument, duly signed and delivered by aii the pariies
haratn

ARNAL WS

----- et latturaan tha

(@ (IS Modification Agreement conidius {iie emifire agicimont BetWIll 8
parfies Lieicio as to the subiect matter hereof and there are no other terms,
obl:gauo , covenants, representanons, warranties, statemenis or

1
nl e Atharatios AT onif vu-n“:
ALRARLS s

R E P a
CODdiiions, aan 0T Ctneiwist, T1 aly

()  The recitals tc this Modification Agreement are hereby incorporaied iiv
and made a pari of Dis Modification Agreement, and shall constitute
covenants and represcaiations of Borrower - and shall be binding upon and
enforceable against Borrower.

()  Any defined terms contained ‘4 this Modification agrecment not otherwise

- cit shall have th
defned in this Modification Agreripiut shall have the meaning a8 sef forth

in the Loan Agreement.

R Limitations on Liability of Land Truct /hig instrument is executed by

e

oo E TAVLOR RANK, not ncrsonaﬂy, but solely as Trustee ‘m‘ » Trust Agreement dated

wond mvstlhrites

October 12, 2000 and known as Trust No. 00-8702, in ilie eXercise ai fiic powa and aulhoTily
conferred upon and vested il it as sucx 1 Trastee (and such Trustee hereby v rrants that it pOSSESSES
full power and anthority to execute this mstrument) and it is expressly under:toor] and agreed that

ihing PR T ahilify id ’
poil hefein con d shall be construed as nrnnnﬂg any nm-.-..}.’ an At Trunier rermnallv 10

pay any mucutaiﬂess acoruing hprﬂmder or to perform any covenant clther expms or unphed
wrarranty hersinahove contained, shall consutute a condmon and not a covenant ot agrecment

regardless of whether the same may be couchied in ianguage of a promise or covenant or
agrccmem ), aii such P\‘;TSOEE.‘. iianitity, if any, beib expicssiy waived by th Lender and by ever

person 10w Or hereafter claiming any right bereunder, and that so far as the said Trusiee i5
concerned, the Lender shall jook solely io tic security 8 oranted hy the Loan documents or

1o evidencing of securing the ind indehtadness wurpd herehy for the payment

I.I..IDI-I. fuineEnis of g"h'; ATICS CVIGCian SR 8SF

thereof, by the enforcement of the liens, charges and other rights creaied by said Loan Decuments
in the manner herein and in said Loan Documents provided.

S

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

A0D32029.WED

PAGE:6




Wit duidd Wim AW T 3RS
e —— e e—

UNOFFICIAL COPY,

024«

249653
i WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed or cansed this Modification
ALN ¥ A m L vl T

Aevecment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

i i i COLE ° A R APk VAR l".‘.:‘
BUILDERS BANK , an Ilinois Banking COLE TA :w: ne
DUt suicly a3 1ius - mem
dated October 12, 2000 and known as 11us

No. 00-2702

/.
By:
Name-ww V. GOTANOO
Tte: Vico President
ra

corporation

(LT, ek <
A LN, Name: KENNETH E. PYFXYT
" Its:___ YoaProgidems

DEBBIE FINES

@/U%dd

e

..‘_,__’-

A0032029.WPD

——— e e ML AR TR MY SIS COMER T PﬂGE:?




02726702 10:46 FAX

d011/012

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} SS:

COUNTY OF COCK )

H ed, 2 Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO

1, ine uuuuajém.u, Boovvll kn o me fo bc the
HEREBY CERTIFY that MARIOV GOTANCO . personally (:wn ° he

Vico Preside of COLE TAYLOR BANK, an [iincis baoking corperation,
sersonally kngwm to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
s sared hafore me this dav in nerson and severally agknowledged that as such
SLrUGE: l-, AppTaica ol s

_signed and dehvered the said instrument as 2 —

of said bank, as Trustee. as his free and voiuniary aci and as the ficc and voluntary act an
of eaid bank, as Trustes_£or the uses and purposes therein set forth.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" )
NO%’%U BLI Eﬂere

e : '-_—— mared Al mdnmsal Qanl f‘-“e 7'9 dav Df HM 2002‘
Gilven under my na 0 650 1vbatiar wius v
C STATE OF ILLINOIS

\
Do el
ujﬂ |
My Comf'n ss on E,{;;f@‘: 09/04/2003

My commission expires: q/ “" , 2002.

WP
FEB-EB-E@@E%%Q:?BQM ID:LB DEVELOPMENT

PARGE: 11




Vi/ U/ Ve AV.%%e 'ia

- UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF ILLINOCIS }
) SS:
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, the nndersigned, 2 Notary & in and for said County, in the State aforefau’l‘ 132
HEREBY CERTIFY that /’/wtw. /1/@244_ , personaliy mu:u o s 1 k..:n e
M of BUILDERS BANK, an i iiinois mnu(mu COf uunatluu. ang personally
fo me to he the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appmed
before mo thas day in person and acknowiedged that as such __ #ZVP , he Ton:ﬂkanl;
delivered the said w istrumentas _ 2V¥P of said bank, and caused ihe sdu o1 said ban

is free and voinniary aci ai i as the fict and %'0}“""’"}’ act and deed of
to be affixed iherci?, A8 bis it unfary

said hank, for the nses 2ad purposes therein set forth.

Given under iy haud and Notarial Seal thie g™ day of el . 2002

My Commission expires: )

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOREEN LEYDEN
Nuary Fublic - State of lllinois
My Coinmiission Expires Aug 8, 2005

l ¢fos

—— m AN WED, |

O e 1

POGE = R




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOCIS )
) 8§ 202‘1 Y6
COUNTY OF COCK H S

in tha Ointa ««anoomrl W)
1, the ||11(|P1"2|E'ﬂeﬂ a .NOWIY Publiv w aixd for said ‘—"-"“-“‘J" il Wl o UAR By A

HEREBY CERTIFY that ‘DEBBIE PINES MANSFIELD, persopally known to me to be the

same person whose name is subscrived 5 e forcgoing instrument, apneared hefore me this ;ay
in DEfson anit se'\"ﬁfﬁufy &L&ﬁ'\’!}edg"d that he eu'mHl and deliverad th cai_d nsttument as his free

and voluntary act for the uses and purposes merem set forth.

ivrmm e deom orasy hnnd and Notarial Seal this 2 a day of 2 . 2002,
AIlVieil M-u‘]um;um;nvm.n.u-—m

bk, )
*OFFICIAL SEAL’-mE

RRTF JOAN M. MURRAY' 5 Q__ = m
>

COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/16/05 Mosdry Public
: Y 2 uvln

AWIZEZS . WPD

FR-2PE-PARD TIF A2:29PM Th:l R NFUF NPMENT PRGE: 9




UNOFFICIAL COPY

grATE OF TLINOIS )
\ 88
. o
COUNTY QF COUB )] 02436‘.%
93
I, e .:r.:'.cra‘;gn&, a Notary Public in and for said Coupiy, i S S sforesaid, DO
wWRENCE I M, AIGEFIEIJ) nenwmaﬂykmovHNntnethcthesmmn

pT-’ﬂFhV (‘FRT_[" Y thai LAW l.\.unw

name bscribeatomemm oing InSUGIRHT, appeared befer
Lo b s " A sha ooid inctrnment 25 hig fres an ____d
per¢on snd severalty acknowilge & thiat e sigacd and deliveica LS sk fres

volantary aci for ilic UsSs anS and mrrnnm therein set forth.

34 ﬂ'IP ™ms IIHV m

P, TR . P
My Comiission Capids:

P2 fos”

T

ANYIOZ9.WPD

‘FR-26-2AF2 TUE @2:22PM 10:LB DEVELOPMENT PAGE: 10




. UNOEEICIAL COPY

nao pan D50 D51 P40, PE1 AND P-11 IN THE AMBIANCE CONDOMINIUM AS

(n)
"'112' r-40, [=47, 1=JUy L

DEL IN'EATE D ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ES TATE!

LOTS 7. 8, 9 AND 10IN CLOVER AND OTHERS LAKE SHORE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 24 TU 26

-

OF PINE GROVE SU TBDIVISION IN FRACTICNAL SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NOKTH, RANGE
14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

NTTVARA 1. Y

WHICH SURVEY /S AT'I'ACHED AS EXHIBIT “A” TOTHE DECLARATION OF 7 CONDOMINIUM
ATIMETO TIME, TOGETHER WITH

e LB AR -

NECORDED ASDOGC TTMENT 999305325, AS AMENDED FROM

AN UNDIVIDED PELCENTAGE INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS.

A 1
AN032029.WED Al

DMNE =12




